Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul M. BIRD	02/12/2004
William R. BIRELEY	02/12/2004
Curt L. COTNER	02/12/2004
Tammie DANG	02/12/2004
Margaret A. DONG	02/19/2004
Georgia C. FULLER	02/12/2004
Michelle D. LAM	02/12/2004
James W. PICKEL	02/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10729636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)543-2676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504934540

Email: kym@sawyerlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51418

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVL920030127US1/2997P

<u> PATENT</u>

500600707 REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0485

0 10729

10 075 H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Total Attachments: 6

source=SVL920030127US1_FiledAssignment#page1.tif source=SVL920030127US1_FiledAssignment#page2.tif source=SVL920030127US1_FiledAssignment#page3.tif source=SVL920030127US1_FiledAssignment#page4.tif source=SVL920030127US1_FiledAssignment#page5.tif source=SVL920030127US1_FiledAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0486

		Abbig	IN WI EN I		
Whereas, I	1				
(1)	Paul M. BIRD		Markham, Ontario Canada		
(2)	William R. BIRELEY		City of Morgan Hill State of CA		
(3)	Curt L. COTNER		City of Gilroy State of CA		
(4)	Tammie DANG		City of Morgan Hill State of CA		
(5)	Margaret A. DONG		City of San Jose State of CA		
(6)	Georgia C. FULLER		City of San Jose State of CA		
(7)	Michelle D. LAM		City of San Jose State of CA		
(8)	James W. PICKEL		City of Gilroy State of CA		
(9)	Frankie K. SUN		North York, Ontario Canada		
ave invente	ed certain improvements in				
ITLE	METHOD, SYSTEM AN SERVER REQUESTS O	D MECHANIS VER A SINGL	SM TO MULTIPLEX MUL E DATABASE CONNECT	TIPLE APPLICATIO	N
nd executed	d a United States Patent App	olication therefor	on the following date(s):		
	(1) Feb 12	_, 2004	(6)	, 2004	
	(2)	_, 2004	(7)	, 2004	
	(3)	_, 2004	(8)	, 2004	
	(4)	_, 2004	(9)	, 2004	

, 2004

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1)	Paul M. BIRD	Markham, Ontario Canada
(2)	William R. BIRELEY	City of Morgan Hill State of CA
(3)	Curt L. COTNER	City of Gilroy State of CA
(4)	Tammie DANG	City of Morgan Hill State of CA
(5)	Margaret A. DONG	City of San Jose State of CA
(6)	Georgia C. FULLER	City of San Jose State of CA
(7)	Michelle D. LAM	City of San Jose State of CA
(8)	James W. PICKEL	City of Gilroy State of CA
(9)	Frankie K. SUN	North York, Ontario Canada

ave invented certain improvements in

ITLE METHOD, SYSTEM AND MECHANISM TO MULTIPLEX MULTIPLE APPLICATION SERVER REQUESTS OVER A SINGLE DATABASE CONNECTION

nd executed a United States Patent Application therefor on the following date(s):

(1), 2004	(6) Februar	2004 م
(2) $\frac{2/12/04}{}$, 2004	(7) Februar	<u>ng 12</u> , 2004
(3) 2/12/04, 2004	(8) 2/12	, 2004
(4) 2/12/04, 2004	(9)	, 2004
(5) 2 - 19 2000		DATEN.

REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	s, I,				
([1]	Paul M. BIRD		Markham, Ontario Canada	
. (2	2)	William R. BIRELEY		City of Morgan Hill State of CA	
(;	3)	Curt L. COTNER		City of Gilroy State of CA	
(4	4)	Tammie DANG		City of Morgan Hill State of CA	
(5	5)	Margaret A. DONG		City of San Jose State of CA	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(6	3)	Georgia C. FULLER		City of San Jose State of CA	
(7	7)	Michelle D. LAM		City of San Jose State of CA	
8)	3)	James W. PICKEL		City of Gilroy State of CA	
(9	1)	Frankie K. SUN		North York, Ontario Canada	
have inve	ented	certain improvements in			
TITLE		METHOD, SYSTEM AN SERVER REQUESTS O	ND MECHANIS OVER A SINGL	M TO MULTIPLEX MI E DATABASE CONNEC	ULTIPLE APPLICATION
and execu	uted	a United States Patent App	plication therefor	on the following date(s):	
		(1)	, 2004	(6)	, 2004
		(2)	, 2004	(7)	, 2004
		(3)	, 2004	(8)	, 2004
		(4)	_, 2004	(9) <u>FEB. 12</u>	, 2004
	ı	(5)	_, 2004		PATENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New Yorkhaving a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

Markham	Feb 12, 2004	PaulBird
		Paul M. BIRD
		William R. BIRELEY
		Curt L. COTNER
l.		Tammie DANG
		Margaret A. DONG
<i>u</i>		Georgia C. FULLER
		Michelle D. LAM
	Mark the second	James W. PICKEL

PATENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New Yorkhaving a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
1)			Paul M. BIRD
2)	52n Jose	2/12/04	12 Isla R 13.D
			William R. BIRELEY
3)	San Jose	2/12/04	Curt L. COTNER
1)	San Jose	2/20/04	tammer Dung
-	C 7000		Tammie DANG
5)	San Jose	2/19/04	Margaret A NONG
5)	San Jose	2/12/04	Georgia C. Fuller
	U	0 (• 1 -	Georgia Ø. FULLER
)	San Jose	2/12/04	Mahellia 0
)	San Jose	2/12/04	Michelle D. LAM
)			James W. PICKEL
			Frankie K. SUN

PATENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New Yorkhaving a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

RECORDED: 07/23/2008

LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
		Paul M. BIRD
		William R. BIRELEY
		Curt L. COTNER
t.		Tammie DANG
		Margaret A. DONG
		Georgia C. FULLER
		Michelle D. LAM
		James W. PICKEL
MARKHAM, ONTARIO	FEB. 12, 2004	Frankie K. SUN

PATENT